
Flambeau River State Forest & Other State Lands

Tract #
MX

TONS
BA

TONS
Aspen
TONS

CX
TONS

PR
TONS

MH
MBF

MR
MBF

ASH
MBF

BA
MBF

MX
MBF

TOTAL BID
AMOUNT BIDDER

3-24 $4.25  $12.25 $4.25 $5.25 $300.00 $300.00 $225.00  $200.00 $79,862.50 Darin Duncan Logging LLC

6-24 $7.00 $5.10    $300.00  $260.00 $130.00 $260.00 $58,835.00 Lakeland Forestry LLC

7-24 $5.10 $5.10 $10.00     $175.00  $175.00 $36,369.00 Lakeland Forestry LLC

2-25 $6.00  $20.00 $2.00       $53,900.00 RM Bay Logging Inc

MHA 1-24            NO BIDS

HCHL 1-24            NO BIDS

HCHL2-24            NO BIDS

HCHL 3-24            NO BIDS

WRWA 1-22            NO BIDS

AVE $5.59 $5.10 $14.08 $3.13 $5.25 $300.00 $300.00 $220.00 $130.00 $211.67 $228,966.50

May 14th, 2025 Bid Results
All Volumes Sold in Tons & MBF



Tract # 3-24 Oscar's Can

Minimum

$59,920.00
MX

TONS
Aspen
TONS

CX
TONS

PR
TONS

MH
MBF

MR
MBF

ASH
MBF

MX
MBF

TOTAL BID
AMOUNT

6" Top 6350 110 400 210 100 25 41 10

Darin Duncan Logging LLC $4.25 $12.25 $4.25 $5.25 $300.00 $300.00 $225.00 $200.00 $79,862.50

Travis Krizan $1.30 $0.60 $0.60 $0.60 $330.00 $330.00 $330.00 $330.00 $66,767.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

AVERAGE $2.78 $6.43 $2.43 $2.93 $315.00 $315.00 $277.50 $265.00

Flambeau River State Forest



Minimum

$31,150.00
MX

TONS
BA

TONS
MH

MBF
ASH
MBF

BA
MBF

MX
MBF

TOTAL BID
AMOUNT

6" Top 3000 250 17 103 20 8

Lakeland Forestry LLC $7.00 $5.10 $300.00 $260.00 $130.00 $260.00 $58,835.00

Bruce Burmeister Jr $5.40 $4.00 $240.00 $165.00 $105.00 $200.00 $41,975.00

Travis Krizan $2.00 $2.00 $260.00 $260.00 $100.00 $260.00 $41,780.00

J&J Logging Enterprises LLC $3.26 $3.26 $300.00 $225.00 $60.00 $200.00 $41,670.00

Paul Wojcik $2.00 $2.00 $200.00 $200.00 $150.00 $200.00 $35,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

AVERAGE $3.93 $3.27 $260.00 $222.00 $109.00 $224.00

Flambeau River State Forest
Tract  # 6-24 Simmer Down



Minimum

$31,440.00
MX

TONS
BA

TONS
Aspen
TONS

ASH
MBF

MX
MBF

TOTAL BID
AMOUNT

6" Top 2700 240 1000 52 13

Lakeland Forestry LLC $5.10 $5.10 $10.00 $175.00 $175.00 $36,369.00

Travis Krizan $2.00 $5.00 $10.00 $250.00 $250.00 $32,850.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

AVERAGE $3.55 $5.05 $10.00 $212.50 $212.50

Flambeau River State Forest
Tract  # 7-24 Scooby



Minimum

$26,160.00
MX

TONS
Aspen
TONS

CX
TONS

TOTAL BID
AMOUNT

4" Top 600 2500 150

RM Bay Logging Inc $6.00 $20.00 $2.00 $53,900.00

David Hakes Logging LLC $5.00 $15.10 $13.00 $42,700.00

Lakeland Forestry LLC $6.10 $15.00 $5.00 $41,910.00

Bruce Burmeister Jr $8.55 $13.55 $8.55 $40,287.50

J&J Logging Enterprises LLC $3.05 $15.26 $3.05 $40,437.50

Paul Wojcik $5.00 $14.00 $2.00 $38,300.00

Travis Krizan $4.00 $12.00 $2.00 $32,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

AVERAGE $5.39 $14.99 $5.09

Flambeau River State Forest
Tract  # 2-25 Wears Your Paddle



Minimum

$24,103.00
MX

TONS
Aspen
TONS

CX
TONS

TOTAL BID
AMOUNT

4" Top 725 2600 180

NO BIDS $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

AVERAGE #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

Town of Morse State Habitat Area
Tract  # MHA 1-24 Aspen Frenzy



Minimum

$12,492.00
MX

TONS
AS

TONS
Aspen
TONS

FB
TONS

MH
MBF

MX
MBF

TOTAL BID
AMOUNT

4" Top 1350 50 1300 160 1 17

NO BIDS $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

AVERAGE #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

Hay Creek Hoffman Lake Wildlife Area
Tract  # HCHL 1-24 Homestead Aspen



Minimum

$33,331.00
MX

TONS
Aspen
TONS

PR
TONS

FB
TONS

TOTAL BID
AMOUNT

4" Top 625 2250 260 700

NO BIDS $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

AVERAGE #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

Hay Creek Hoffman Lake Wildlife Area
Tract # HCHL 2-24 Curbside Aspen



Minimum

$49,627.00
MX

TONS
AS

TONS
FB

TONS
Spruce
TONS

MH
MBF

MX
MBF

TOTAL BID
AMOUNT

4" Top 3700 1700 600 130 29 36

NO BIDS $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

AVERAGE #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

Hay Creek Hoffman Lake Wildlife Area
Tract  # HCHL 3-24 Rocket Sale



Minimum

$3,094.00
MX

TONS
Aspen
TONS

Spruce
TONS

TOTAL BID
AMOUNT

4" Top 140 500 900

NO BIDS $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

AVERAGE #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

White River Wildlife Area
Tract  # WRWA 1-22 New Trail Aspen
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