Flambeau River State Forest & Other State Lands May 14th, 2025 Bid Results

All Volumes Sold in Tons & MBF

Tract #	MX TONS	BA TONS	Aspen TONS	CX TONS	PR TONS	MH MBF	MR MBF	ASH MBF	BA MBF	MX MBF	TOTAL BID	BIDDER
3-24	\$4.25		\$12.25	\$4.25	\$5.25	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$225.00		\$200.00	\$79,862.50	Darin Duncan Logging LLC
6-24	\$7.00	\$5.10				\$300.00		\$260.00	\$130.00	\$260.00	\$58,835.00	Lakeland Forestry LLC
7-24	\$5.10	\$5.10	\$10.00					\$175.00		\$175.00	\$36,369.00	Lakeland Forestry LLC
2-25	\$6.00		\$20.00	\$2.00							\$53,900.00	RM Bay Logging Inc
MHA 1-24												NO BIDS
HCHL 1-24												NO BIDS
HCHL2-24												NO BIDS
HCHL 3-24												NO BIDS
WRWA 1-22							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				NO BIDS
AVE	\$5.59	\$5.10	\$14.08	\$3.13	\$5.25	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$220.00	\$130.00	\$211.67	\$228,966.50	

Flambeau River State Forest Tract # 3-24 Oscar's Can

\$59,920.00	MX TONS	Aspen TONS	CX TONS	PR TONS	MH MBF	MR MBF	ASH MBF	MX MBF	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
,									
6" Top	6350	110	400	210	100	25	41	10	
Darin Duncan Logging LLC	\$4.25	\$12.25	\$4.25	\$5.25	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$225.00	\$200.00	\$79,862.50
Travis Krizan	\$1.30	\$0.60	\$0.60	\$0.60	\$330.00	\$330.00	\$330.00	\$330.00	\$66,767.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
AVERAGE	\$2.78	\$6.43	\$2.43	\$2.93	\$315.00	\$315.00	\$277.50	\$265.00	

Flambeau River State Forest Tract # 6-24 Simmer Down

\$31,150.00	MX TONS	BA TONS	MH MBF	ASH MBF	BA MBF	MX MBF	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
6" Тор	3000	250	17	103	20	8	
Lakeland Forestry LLC	\$7.00	\$5.10	\$300.00	\$260.00	\$130.00	\$260.00	\$58,835.00
Bruce Burmeister Jr	\$5.40	\$4.00	\$240.00	\$165.00	\$105.00	\$200.00	\$41,975.00
Travis Krizan	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$260.00	\$260.00	\$100.00	\$260.00	\$41,780.00
J&J Logging Enterprises LLC	\$3.26	\$3.26	\$300.00	\$225.00	\$60.00	\$200.00	\$41,670.00
Paul Wojcik	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$200.00	\$35,100.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
AVERAGE	\$3.93	\$3.27	\$260.00	\$222.00	\$109.00	\$224.00	

Flambeau River State Forest Tract #7-24 Scooby

			_			
\$31,440.00	MX TONS	BA TONS	Aspen TONS	ASH MBF	MX MBF	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
,						
6" Top	2700	240	1000	52	13	
Lakeland Forestry LLC	\$5.10	\$5.10	\$10.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$36,369.00
Travis Krizan	\$2.00	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$32,850.00
						\$0.00
						\$0.00
						\$0.00
						\$0.00
						\$0.00
AVERAGE	\$3.55	\$5.05	\$10.00	\$212.50	\$212.50	

Flambeau River State Forest Tract # 2-25 Wears Your Paddle

\$26,160.00	MX TONS	Aspen TONS	CX TONS	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
4" Top	600	2500	150	
RM Bay Logging Inc	\$6.00	\$20.00	\$2.00	\$53,900.00
David Hakes Logging LLC	\$5.00	\$15.10	\$13.00	\$42,700.00
Lakeland Forestry LLC	\$6.10	\$15.00	\$5.00	\$41,910.00
Bruce Burmeister Jr	\$8.55	\$13.55	\$8.55	\$40,287.50
J&J Logging Enterprises LLC	\$3.05	\$15.26	\$3.05	\$40,437.50
Paul Wojcik	\$5.00	\$14.00	\$2.00	\$38,300.00
Travis Krizan	\$4.00	\$12.00	\$2.00	\$32,700.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
AVERAGE	\$5.39	\$14.99	\$5.09	

Town of Morse State Habitat Area Tract # MHA 1-24 Aspen Frenzy

\$24,103.00	MX TONS	Aspen TONS	CX TONS	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
4" Top	725	2600	180	
NO BIDS				\$0.00
NO BIDS				
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
WEDAGE	//Div //Ol	//Div //OI	//DI) ((O)	
AVERAGE	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	

Hay Creek Hoffman Lake Wildlife Area Tract # HCHL 1-24 Homestead Aspen

\$12,492.00	MX TONS	AS TONS	Aspen TONS	FB TONS	MH MBF	MX MBF	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
4" Top	1350	50	1300	160	1	17	
NO BIDS							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
				_			\$0.00
		_					
AVERAGE	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	

Hay Creek Hoffman Lake Wildlife Area Tract # HCHL 2-24 Curbside Aspen

\$33,331.00	MX TONS	Aspen TONS	PR TONS	FB TONS	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
4" Top	625	2250	260	700	
NO BIDS					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
AVERAGE	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	

Hay Creek Hoffman Lake Wildlife Area Tract # HCHL 3-24 Rocket Sale

\$49,627.00	MX TONS	AS TONS	FB TONS	Spruce TONS	MH MBF	MX MBF	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
4" Тор	3700	1700	600	130	29	36	
NO BIDS							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
AVERAGE	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	

White River Wildlife Area Tract # WRWA 1-22 New Trail Aspen

				1
\$3,094.00	MX TONS	Aspen TONS	Spruce TONS	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
4" Top	140	500	900	
NO BIDS				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
AVERAGE	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	